
West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services

Medicaid Programs Unit (304) 558-3317

Name Title / Area of Responsibility Email Ext.

Susan Silverman 

(681) 781-8075 Director, Medicaid Program Operations susan.r.silverman@wv.gov 56108

Sherry Wooten Director, Nursing & Quality Assurance sherry.l.wooten@wv.gov 56113

Shannon Davis  

(681) 781-9150

Nurse Monitor - Quality Assurance          Plans 

of Correction/Learning Management System 

(LMS)/Personal Care Closures shannon.m.davis@wv.gov 56088

Jamie Davidson 

(681) 781- 9804 Nurse Monitor  ADW and Personal Care jamie.d.davidson@wv.ogov 56090

Crystal Young     

(304) 389-9622 Nurse Monitor  ADW and Personal Care crystal.d.young@wv.gov 56114

Connie Sankoff     

(304) 550-7945 Nurse Monitor  ADW and Personal Care connie.p.sankoff@wv.gov 56107

Kim Humprey P/T Nurse Monitor  ADW and Personal Care kim.e.humprhey@wv.gov  

Mark Fordyce     

(304) 550-7042

Program Mgr, Quality Assurance                
Incident Management  (IMS)/Quality Council/ 

Complaints mark.e.fordyce@wv.gov 56089

Eric Thomas

Medicaid Program Specialist                                

IMS Monitor - Aged and Disabled Waiver (ADW) 

and Personal Care eric.w.thomas@wv.gov 56085

Barbara Paxton    

(681) 781-9735

Medicaid Program Specialist                                 

Aged and Disabled Waiver (ADW) & Personal 

Care/Enrollments and follow-ups barbara.a.paxton@wv.gov 56098

Gina Tinsley        

(681) 781-0963

Program Coordinator, Personal Options 

Program    Communications/Case Preparation
gina.m.tinsley@wv.gov 56111155

Vacant

Medicaid Program Specialist-DataAnalyst 

Provider Continuing Certification & Reporting, 

Provider Monitoring Claims Prep, Provider 

openings/closings, Counties served   

Jennifer Fazzolari P/T Medicaid Program Specialist                   
Provider Continuing Certification & Reporting jennifer.j.fazzolari@wv.gov

Tammy Grueser 

(304) 552-2184

FAIR Hearing Coord./Quality Assurance                    
Hearings/Incident Management System (IMS)/ 

Mortality Reviews tamra.r.grueser@wv.gov 56092

Pat Meade                

(304) 389-9356

Transfer Coordinator-ADW                                         
Aged and Disabled Waiver (ADW) & Personal Care 

Program Transfers/ADW Closures-Holds patricia.j.meade@wv.gov 56096

Cathy Richardson 

(681) 781-0941
P/T Transfer Coordinator-Personal Care                                    
Personal Care Program Transfers catherine.j.richardson@wv.gov
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